
ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.4179.21RUSNatalia MIKHAILOVA / Arkadi SERGEEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw31 4.0 0.17 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4.17
2
3
4

SlLi4+CuLi4
CCiSt2
CuLi4

1

5.6 1 2 12 1 0 0 1
5.3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4.0

0.50
1.00
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

6.10
6.30
4.50

42.80

1110121 6.3011.005.3CSeSt25
0010120 4.1700.174.0SlLi46

7 4.7CoSp4 0.17 0 4.871 1 2 0 0 0 0
32.9 36.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.75
7.25

7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75
7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.50
7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.21
7.04
7.17

Choreography 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.751.00 7.13
Interpretation/Timing 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.751.00 7.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.9475.85USATrina PRATT / Todd GILLES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt21 4.8 0.83 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 5.63
2
3
4

CuLi4+RoLi4
CoSp4
FSTw4

2

5.6 0 1 11 1 0 1 1
4.7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4.7

0.42
0.17
0.25 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

6.02
4.87
4.95

40.91

2112211 4.6710.674.0CuLi45
1000000 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

7 3.0RoLi2 0.50 0 3.501 1 1 1 1 1 2
32.1 34.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.50

6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25
6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.92
6.67
6.88

Choreography 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.001.00 6.88
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.001.00 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.91

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.5670.44RUSKristina GORSHKOVA / Vitali BUTIKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BSTw41 4.7 0.42 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 5.12
2
3
4

CSeSt2
CuLi3
CoSp3

3

5.3 0 1 00 1 0 0 0
3.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
4.0

0.17
0.33
0.42 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

5.47
3.83
4.42

38.88

0001110 5.4700.175.3CuLi3+RoLi45
000-1000 4.5000.004.5CCiSt16

7 3.5SlLi3 0.25 0 3.751 1 0 0 0 1 1
30.8 32.56

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.50
6.75

6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.00
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00
6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.42
6.46
6.54

Choreography 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.251.00 6.50
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.251.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.88

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.0662.09FRAScarlett ROUZET / Lionel RUMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.70
2
3
4

CSeSt2
CuLi4
SlLi3+CuLi4

4

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
4.0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
5.3

0.00
0.17
0.17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

5.30
4.17
5.47

31.03

0011000 3.6710.173.5Sp35
0100110 4.2510.254.0RoLi46

7 4.5CCiSt1 -1.00 -1 3.50-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
31.3 31.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.50

4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 4.75
4.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 6.25 4.50
4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 6.50 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.25
4.96
5.17

Choreography 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.25 4.751.00 5.29
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.50 4.751.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.03

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.3660.87LTUKayla Nicole FREY / Deividas STAGNIUNAS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.25 1 1 0 1 -1 1 0 0 4.95
2
3
4

CuLi3
CCiSt2
RoLi4+CuLi3

5

3.5 0 1 01 0 0 0 1
5.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.3

0.17
0.17
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

3.67
5.47
5.80

29.51

0000100 4.0000.004.0CoSp35
0-100000 5.3000.005.3CSeSt26

7 3.0RoLi2 0.17 1 3.170 1 0 0 0 1 0
31.1 32.36

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.75

5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.00
4.79
5.00

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.001.00 4.92
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.751.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.51

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9658.14ITACamilla SPELTA / Marco GARAVAGLIA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSeSt21 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

FSTw4
SlLi2
CuLi3+RoLi4

6

4.7 -1 -1 -1-1 1 1 1 -1
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3

-0.17
0.00

-0.08 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

4.53
3.00
5.22

29.18

0010000 3.5000.003.5Sp35
-10000-10 4.330-0.174.5CCiSt16

7 3.0RoLi2 0.08 0 3.080 1 0 -1 1 0 0
29.3 28.96

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.00
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.00
4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.04
4.79
4.92

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.251.00 4.83
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.251.00 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.18

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.0757.91USAKaitlyn WEAVER / Charles CLAVEY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeLi31 4.9 0.25 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5.15
2
3
4

SlLi3
CSeSt2
BSTw4

7

3.5 1 0 10 1 1 1 1
5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.7

0.42
0.00

-0.42 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

3.92
5.30
4.28

27.84

00-10000 4.0000.004.0CoSp35
00-1000-1 2.920-0.083.0RoLi26

7 4.5CCiSt1 0.00 0 4.500 -1 0 0 0 1 0
29.9 30.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.00
4.50

4.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.25 6.00 5.25
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.75 5.00
4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.75
4.46
4.71

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.251.00 4.75
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.75 5.251.00 4.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.84

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.1157.48UKRAnastasia VYHODTSEVA / Alexei SHUMSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 4.53
2
3
4

Sp2
RoLi4
CCiSt1

8

3.0 1 1 01 1 1 1 0
4.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
4.5

0.42
0.33
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.42
4.33
4.50

28.37

0000000 5.3000.005.3RoLi4+CuLi35
0100000 4.0000.004.0CuLi46

7 4.2DiSt1 -1.17 -1 3.030 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1
29.7 29.11

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.00

4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25
4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25
4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.75
4.63
4.71

Choreography 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.501.00 4.79
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.501.00 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.37

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.2056.92CANSabryna RETTINO / Michael WHITEHEAD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt31 6.2 0.33 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6.53
2
3
4

SlLi4
CoSp1
CSeSt3

9

4.0 1 0 00 0 0 1 1
3.0 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2
6.2

0.17
-0.67
0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0

4.17
2.33
6.20

25.72

-10-1-100-1 5.27-1-0.335.6SeLi45
-10-1-1-2-1-1 4.20-1-0.504.7FSTw46

7 3.0RoLi2 -0.50 -1 2.50-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
32.7 31.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.42
4.25
4.17

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.251.00 4.33
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.251.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.72

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.0649.14GERSaskia BRALL / Tim GIESEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 4.37
2
3
4

SlLi3+CuLi3
MiSt1
CuLi3

10

4.9 0 1 00 0 0 0 0
4.2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
3.5

0.00
-0.33
-0.08 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 -1

4.90
3.87
3.42

22.08

000-10-1-1 3.25-1-0.253.5CoSp25
0-100000 4.33-1-0.174.5CSeSt16

7 3.0RoLi2 -0.08 -1 2.92-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
28.3 27.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
3.00
3.75

3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00
3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75
3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.79
3.50
3.71

Choreography 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.001.00 3.79
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.001.00 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.08

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.2548.59GBRRowan MUSSON / John HORNE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi41 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

DiSt2
CuLi4
FSTw4

11

4.8 -1 -1 0-1 0 0 0 0
4.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4.7

-0.33
0.00

-0.42 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2

4.47
4.00
4.28

21.34

0-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.080-0.422.5Sp15
0000000 5.3000.005.3CSeSt26

7 4.2RRoLi2 -0.08 0 4.120 0 0 0 -1 1 -1
29.5 28.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.75

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 4.25
3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.58
3.46
3.67

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.001.00 3.50
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.001.00 3.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.34

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.8048.06ITAGreta AITIS / Federico BASSI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

BSTw4
CuLi3
Sp2

12

4.7 -2 -2 -2-2 -1 -1 -1 -2
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
3.0

-0.83
0.00
0.25 1 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0

3.87
3.50
3.25

21.26

0100000 5.6000.005.6SlLi4+CuLi45
-20000-10 4.330-0.174.5CSeSt16

7 3.0RoLi2 -0.25 0 2.75-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
28.8 27.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.63
3.46
3.58

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.501.00 3.58
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.501.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.26

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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